CTU SERIES

BN TEBHEHH# INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIQIDIEL
CTU9011
&

UTBO03
UTCO3
UTGO3
UTHO3
STB0O4

STCO4

WPCO03
WPGO02

TOP FEEDING CYLINDER
BED INTERLOCK MACHINE
AND DEVICES /ATTACHMENTS

( Parts List )

. A RRAZ (D BBR/AT CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 1.1 2013.02
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.CTD6300-2K-12-06



1. CTU9011 AR EHANEZEA Frame Components For CTU9011 (—)




1. CTU9011 AFEEAHNEEZE A Frame Components For CTU011 (—)

¥ 5%
Ref.No.

0 3 ON Lt AW —

O N R N S N S S N N N I S e e e =N
NP W= OOV AW — OOV AW — O

35-A

35-B

35-C
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Yk 4w 9%
Parts No.
22441101011
22400001032
2274110103
8MC04281207D
22200002552
90ER060
2130000357
2130000362
2274110109
22741101101
8MC04281607D
4RP0010103
22400001131
23100001161
8MMO06403510B
8MMO06403010A
22100004191
2274110118
22741101193
8MMO04280807A
2274110121
2274110122
66488-1
22000001091
66438-2
8MKO08502013A
66477-4
66485-1
66620
66480-14
2220000124
2200000139
8MM10603016A
8MMO8502013A
2244110135
2244110135A
2270000135B
2274110135C
2200000136
2200000137
2200000110
8MC04280807D
2200000129
2200000128
2200000127
2220000126
2100000244
8SMO95281017A
8MB03200405A
22200001182
2220000112
8MN03200300A
22200001141
8MP85241006A
8MB85241006K
2220000111
2220000119
2220000115
2220000116
2220000117
8MK04280507A
2240000106
8MC04283307D
8MN06400600A
22000002451
900R040
8MMO04283007B
2274110162

_#H2 Top Cover

JHEF Gasket
JH$% Oil Window

1245 Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7*12)

FLZE Plug
EfZ41#2 E-Ring

E4 & Washer

OJ;H2 O Ring

% Spring
1-Eh#%80 Push Botton

18%% Screw (UHO0177 M4-0.7%16)

TEAL$4 Knock Pin
ZJEE Guid Pipe

FLZE Plug

18%% Serew (RP103-07 M6-1%35)
184% Serew (NT67-01-17 M6-1%30)
FLZE Plug

JHEF Gasket
12 Ol Filter Cover

1244 Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8)

JHET Gasket

$1#%52 Needle Cover
$4$K Plate

FLZE Plug

- HEUESEER Model Plate
124% Screw (C90140 M8-1.25%20)

& 54K Weight Paster

HRISEAT Model Plate
#1%T Rivet

HEPREERERS Machine No. Plate

JHE#% Oil Sign Gauge
TEAr$4 Knock Pin

18%% Serew (CT0138 M10-1.5%30)

244 Screw (CT0106 M8-1.25%20)

HH
A P

P R

T EEPE L
FLZE Plug

FLZE Plug

“NIEERAIRE Supporting Bar
1844 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)

JEE#K Holder

T488 Magnet
JHET Gasket

s Oil Reservoir

JHET Seal
124% Stud (SH0243 3/8"-28%10)

18%% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

}&H Defender

JHET Gasket
18%% Screw (CTO0115 M3-0.5%3)

f&@$H Hinge Pin

1222 Serew ( M3.5-0.6%10)
124% Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10)
[ XE & Backet

“NeEh{HIZ Side Cover

s

F8%% Spring

MR {HIZ Side Cover

#E Latch Spring
18%% Screw (WPC0106 M4-0.7%5)

il Side Cover

18%% Screw (C80147 M4-0.7%33)

844 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
FLZE Plug

OJ;H2 O Ring

i8%% Screw (C13-59 M4-0.7%30)
JHET Gasket

B HE
Amt .Req.

—_
Do

o e DO RO e e e e RO RO DD b b DD e b e e e U0 N e e e e e G) N RD e BN b e e e RO e N e e NORD O DD b e e e e



2. CTU9011 AFBEAYNEE A Frame Components For CTU9011 (Z)




2. CTU9011 ASgELyNEZ A Frame Components For CTU9011 (=)

FF 5%
Ref.No
#]

2
3
4

o0~ ON WD

11
12
#13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
)
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
3
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Ykt 4w 9k
Parts No.

2270000201
2270000202
2270000203
2270000204
2220000205
8ME04280708A
22000001091
22000002081
2274110209
2274110210
2274110211
2274110212
2270000213
2220000214
8MB04280807K
SMNO04281000A
2220000217
2200000218
8MC04280507D
2220000220
2270000221
8MD04281408C
2100000223
2200000224
8MC04281407D
2270000226
8MB04283809E
2200000228
SMNO04280400A
8MB04280605M
2200000231
8MC04280512B
8MB05321008K
2270000234
8ME03200606A
90ST0410
8MA04280307A
8MB04281207K
2200000121
2270000241
SMMO04281207A
90ER040
8MNO06400600A
22000002451
8MB03200405A
22000002471
2200000250
22100001191
8MN04280500C
2220000257
2200000124
2270000253
22000002461
2200001025
8MC04281007D
8MC04280807D
22700002121
8MMO04280807A
90DW040
2270000211
8MA04280207A
227A0000259

#

Description

THhsrE Cloth Plate

i

Wik Magnet

[FEEZS Dust Cover

ElNZE Lower Shaft Cover
[ 5 Gasket

1245 Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7)

FLZE Plug
FLZE Plug

JHEF Gasket

JHEF Gasket

FH#H#EFEE Rear Cover
FH#l#EFEE Rear Cover

TNEERTEEENHE Movable Block

#1852 Needle Plate Seat
22 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

1245 Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7%10)

##4# Push Button
J8%% Spring

1844 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7#5)

JHE Oil Defender
TH#hrE Cloth Plate

1245 Stud (CT0222 M4-0.7+5)

A4PE Washer

%:## Hinge
1844 Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14)

“FEERTE Front Cover

255 Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38)
FP#FE Disk Washer

1244 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+#4)

124% Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7%6)
iR %N Auxiliary Cloth Plate

12%5% Screw (C90232 M4-0.7%5)

2% Screw (CT0233 M5-0.8%10)
#4532 Cloth Plate

1245 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)

EN7$Y Knock Pin

BEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7+3)

1244 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)

#e# Latch Spring
TEERTEEENE Movable Block

1244 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)

EfZ413% E-Ring
1844 Screw (CT0244 M6-1#6)

FLZE Plug

2% Screw  (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)
FLZE Plug

= H Defender

V=42 Rubber Cushion

22 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)
¥&H Defender

T EE Disc Washer

[FEEZS Dust Cover
FLZE Plug

45 Washer

#24% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7*10)
1844 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)

#1152 Needle Bar Protector

1844 Screw (M01-24 M4-0.7*8)

45 Washer
FLE Base

BEME Nut (STC02-01-02 M4-0.7%2.5)

$1 240 Needle Bar Protector Asm.

* 1 40M,48M,56MM  For 40M, 48M,56M

%k 64M F For 64M

BRI HE
Amt.Req.

PO LD — DD — = b b R o N e N e e b RO e e D e b e e e e e NS e e e e

DO — = = = = 00— DN R O DD = LD = O WD

—
W

— = DO — DO



3. CTU9011 E 458255 1388 E 4 Thread Guide Tension Components For CTU9011




3. CTU9011 Z gt EdgE ) #8ZE4 Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTU9011

Fr 9%
Ref.No.

0 2 O D LN

N AN DA o b s S S S S S S DD 00 00 0 0 L 0 0 0 0 W0 DD DD DD DD DD BN DD DD DD e e e e e e
OV I AW FRFODOUWTODTNDAE WD, OWVWOIOANWUNEAE WD OOV IAWNPAE WL OOV WD OOV A WD —O

Yy kL 4R 5%
Parts No.
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
4UTB0004191
2200000311
2200000312
4UTB000420
8MC04280807D
2210000317
2100001121A
2200000725
2270000318
2270000319
8TC85520806A
22000007261
8MMO04280807A
8MN03200300A
8MB03200405A
22400003021
2200001008
2200000327
2240000301
8MD03200606A
8MD03200306A
8MB04280608A
2210000326
2100000223
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2270000340
8TE03440806A
227A0000342
2600000343
8MB04280807K
2200000345
8ME04280708A
2200000347
66792
22000007311
2100000403
2200000732
2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206T
231A0001922
220A0000315
90DWO030
2270000364
220A0000365
224A00003171
8MP04280808A
2600000307
8MB03200506K
22000003611
2100001122

R 7R 2NE Tension Nut ( Red ) ( SH1121)

I

Description

%% Spring (Red ) (SH1123)

£ Bushing
58 Spring ( Yellow ) ( SH1131)

Eprey

SEESE Spring Seat

FFBE Felt
iR I3 %1% Tension Disc

125 Stud

[ Spacer
X4 BIR Release Wedge

248 Thread Guide

248 Thread Guide
R J7F2EHI4H E Tension Post Support

1244 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)

248 Thread Guide

76 I EEFEIENE Tension Nut ( Yellow ) ( SH1121)

AAHTEE Cooler Oil Tank Cover

21 Knife Holder Bracket

248 Thread Guide
HE4% Screw

A4S Cooler Oil Tank

##%% Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8)
#24% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

124% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

2487 Thread Guide Holder

2545 Thread Guide
4345 Thread Guide Pipe

2487 Thread Guide Holder

1844 Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6)
1844 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3)

1842 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)

248 Thread Guide
#4pE Washer

TEL$H Knock Pin

JHFR Cooler Oil Tank

JHIFREE Cooler Oil Tank Cover
JHi4& Oil Wick

4878 Wick Clamp

FFBE Felt
248 Thread Guide

1245 Screw

R 7325840 Thread Retainer Asm.
248 Thread Guide

1844 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

248 Thread Guide
1224 Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7)

R JJ¥%EHI4H A Thread Retainer Support
JHE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26,3 * 42 L)

EEFEREE Felt Seat
FLZE Plug

“FEHE Felt

248 Thread Guide
248 Thread Guide

125 Stud

iR I3 %1% Tension Disc
% Spring

20 Nut

1245 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)

454 5 Take-up Arm Protect
% SY Spring Pin

56 171 I4H Tension Asm. (Red)

56715 HI4H Tension Asm. (Yellow)
BEF #4585 Disk Washer

22845 Thread Guide

£2434H Therad Tension Mechanism
£2434H Therad Tension Mechanism

1842 Screw ( MT0235 M4-0.7%8)

248 Thread Guide

184% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)
125 Stud

1B E¥s Bush

HATHE
Amt. Req.

AL R, I SRR VS AL VS IS

—
(e

PO DD — LD = B LD A R DD b e e b e e b D 00 e B e DD e D e = RO RO — W RO R RO — — — R — N — L L — W



4, CTU9011 Eh#8EEmhEr Bushing And Seal For CTU9011




4, CTU9011 #f#HEL ) ET Bushing And Seal For CTU9011

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

DO DO DO DO DD DD DD k= = b= b = b b e
ARARORN =m0 A NDE DR — o P00 W —

Ykl 4w 5%
Parts No.

2210000401
22000004021
2274110403
2200000404
22200004051
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
2240000409
22000004101
2274110411
22000004121
2200000413
2200000414
2200000415
2200000416
2200000417
22000004191
22000004201
66800
2240000422
22741104231

22741104241
2270001017

227A0000423

i #8 Bushing
i #8 Bushing
B #8 Bushing
JHET Ol Seal
il #8 Bushing
JHET Oil Seal
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
i #8 Bushing
i #5 Bushing
B #8 Bushing
i #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
i #8 Bushing

CZ

Description

B #8 Bushing
i #8 Bushing
4R Oil Wick
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
#l#8 Bushing

i ¥E Rubber Washer
#f#5i4H Bushing Asm.

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

e S T N T e e e T R R e e i R R e N e e S ® H e e



5. CTD9000 / CTU9011 T2 AH B Z 4 Lower Main Shaft Components




5. CTD9000 / CTU9011 NmEAfHES Z - Lower Main Shaft Components

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

O 1 O\ LN A~ W~

Y1t 4 9%
Parts No.

22400005011
8MB04280807K
8MA04280307A
2220000504
2240000505
8MNO05320500E
90TB2853GT
90BB2552154
90DW040
2200000228
8MN06400800C
8MNO06400600A
90BB2047144
2200000508
2200000515
2200000516
66801
90BB2042122
2200000512
8MNO06400500A
90SP0206
2270000522
8MH05320400A
2270000524
2200000550
2200000509
8MP04281008 A
227A0000342
8MN03200500A
22700005301
2220000548
8MB03200306A
22700005331
8MB03200405A
2270000535
90BB152807
8MK04281007A
8MN04280400A
2270000539
2220000540
22700005411
8MB04281008G
2200000547
8MB75180405A
2270000545
2220000550
2220000547
227A0000552
2270000317
222A0000647
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
2240000555
2240000556
2240000557
224A0000558
8MNO05320600A
90SP0206T
220A0000553

%

Description

#iff Shaft

it

J245% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#3)
H2IE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)

ST B2 Timeing Pulley

EETF 7 T Timeing Pulley
1822 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8*5)

BT 73 Timeing Belt

YRR 7% Ball Bearing
REZ#ARE Disk Washer

HERZ#ARE Disk Washer

1245 Screw (FT0502 M6-1%8)

1222 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
TR ERHEHA Ball Bearing

IR Warm

FLZE Plug
il Shaft

%R Oil Wick

YRR Ball Bearing
il Crank Shaft

18%% Screw (CT0513 M6-1*5)

JHEEETH Pin
43 s Looper Thread Takeup Cam
§84% Screw (CT0523 M5-0.8%4)

R [E E M Thread Guide Seat
FLZE Plug

SE#7$ Balance Weight

1245 Screw  (MT0250 M4-0.7%10)

SR J7325414H Thread Retainer Asm
1222 Screw (STB-01-16 M3-0.5%5)

[& 7E % Bracket

245 Thread Guide
1822 Screw (FT0208 M3-0.5%3)

& Latch Spring

1822 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)
#ifi Shaft

YRR 7% Ball Bearing

1245 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7*10)
18%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7*4)

245 Thread Guide

ST B2 Timeing Pulley

"L E Cam Cover
1222 Screw (C90549 M4-0.7%10)

OfZ i O Ring

18%% Screw (CT0529 M2.5-0.45%3.5)
BRI Joint

#E: Latch Spring

245 Thread Guide
EEPEIEAH Joint Asm

245 Thread Guide

SE#7$%4H Balance Weight Asm
124 Stud

55 JJ42551#% Tension Disc

JEE Spring
B2 Nut

EETF K7 T Timeing Pulley

E4E Joint

{HIZ Side Cover
EEPEIEAH Joint Asm

1245 Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6)

JEEEFH Pin
“FHil4H Lower Shaft Set.

* A I Custom-made Item (FEECEET 23R )

-10-

B H=
Amt.Req.

el S I S T e e e e R N T e e S T e S T S N B e e e e S @ N e N I N T e e N e et S Bl e e i S T e e T S T e e O e e e L O T O e e e S e R e NS I



6. CTU9011 / CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

FEhEAAERIZE Upper Main Shaft Components

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

For CXU2000/CXN2000

IIIIIIIII




6. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100
_F#H B AH B 24 Upper Main Shaft Components

Fr 9% Yyt 4 9% R HrHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
o1 2240000601 ik T Handwheel 1
2 2240000602 2 Cover 1
©3 22400006032 B Rk B 22 Mini Motor 1
4 8MNO06400800A 124% Screw (CT0549 M6-1*8) 2
5 8MP04280808A 1244 Screw ( MT0235 M4-0.7+8) 3
6 66485-10 $4#] Plate 1
7 2200000607 ESFP RZ 7 Timeing Belt 1
8 22400006081 T K7 Timeing Pulley 1
©9 22400006018 FABE i Handwheel 1
©10 2240000603S FABE PRR S %2 Mini Motor 1
11 8MNO06400600A 12%% Screw(CT0244 M6-1%6) 7
12 8MMO06401610A 12%% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) 3
13 90BB2047144 SEPREAK Ball Bearing 1
©14 2604110601 i T Handwheel 1
| I ———— -
16 2200000610 EERETE Joint 1
17 227411A0617 EE A Joint Asm 1
18 22741106181 Ahdd Crank Shaft 1
19 8MNO05320500E 1244 Screw(CT0903 M5-0.8*5) 2
20 2274110620 fR Lo Eccentric 1
21 66800 JH4E Oil Wick 1
22 8MN04280400A 1224 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 2
©23 26041106018 F2B Tt Handwheel 1
24 s -
25 8MN06400800C 1242 Screw(C05-02 M6-1%8) 2
26 2240000612 7 &5 Bearing Sleeve 1
27 90BB1535115 JEEREHK Ball Bearing 2
28 8MMO06401210A 12%% Screw (F11-03 M6-1%12) 1
29 2274110629 A4 Ball Lever 1
30 22741106301 # A Connecting Rod 1
31 8MB04281207K 12%% Screw(CT0239 M4-0.7%12) 2
32 227411A0632 #HA4H Connecting Rod Asm 1
33 2200000629 #f Shaft 1
34 2274110634 #4FE Washer 1
35 2200000627 AP Washer 1
36 8MMO05321009A 1244 Screw (CT0626 M5-08*10) 1
37 2200000630 7K JFE Bracket 1
38 90SWO050 S EEEARE Spring Washer 1
39 8MMO05321409A 1244 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) 1
40 2200000633 147354742 Thread Take-up 1
41 2220000634 HEBRAFEARAE Thread Take-up 1
42 8MB&5240807K 124% Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) 2
©43 2600000661 Bk R R B %2 Mini Motor 1
44 8MB04280807K 1224 Screw ( C02-15 M4-0.7%8) 1
45 2100000223 AP Washer 1
46 4MNO0210108 487 Cord Clamp 1
47 4UTB020306 H4#Plastic Binding Wire 1
©48 2234110601 ik T Handwheel 1
49 e -
/A\50 2600000633 24320 Thread Guide Asm. 1
AS0-A 2600000633A 225 Thread Guide 1
A5l 240013088 W5 4338 Thread Eyelet 3
©52 2240000603M ISM#E{R B 2 Mini Motor 1

© %M To pick and make purchase
/\ For CXU2000 / CXN2000 A

© CTU9011/CTU9711 / CTU9100 H& %3} ( Motor Optional ) :

%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 1 3
F5 B Shokei 9 10
JkHEEL ISM 1 52

© FTU7011 F& 720 ( Motor Optional )

J%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 48 3
JkHEEL ISM 48 52

-12-

© CXU2000 k& 725/ ( Motor Optional ) :

J%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 14 3
F5 B Shokei 23 10
Akt ISM 14 52

© CXN2000 F%E7EH## ( Motor Optional ) :

4% 75 Company

FZ 5% Ref. No.

2 J)t Hohsing

4 | 43




7. CTU9011 / CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CXN2000
$HEEIFEREIZE M Needle Bar Components

3

—

For CXU2000/CXN2000 |

|
|'/35

4, BEFRYIR  Screw Req
$18 Number Of Needle/ $t BE Distonce Of Needles
2 Needle/40 | 2 Needle/48 | 3Needle/56 | 3 Needle/6.4
R 4 5% 8SH32440300A
Parts No. ( SH0465 1/8"-44%25 )
BErHE
Amt., Req, e e 3
|52 Pod i $1# Number Of Needle / &FEE Distonce Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 2 Needle/4.0 2Needle/4.8 3 Needle/3.6 3 Needle/6.4
7 HE 5220NC00400 5220NC00480 5227NC00560 5227NC00640
Needle Clamp
11 e 5222TP00401 5220TP00484 5220TP00564 5220TP00642
Needle Plate
¥%33 2 5226TP11403 5226TP11483 5226TP11563 5226TP11643
Needle Plate

_13_




7. CTU9011 /CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CXN2000
SHEEIMHRIZEH  Needle Bar Components

Fr 9%

Ref.No.

(VSIS IS NS NS I NS I NS T NS I N I NS T NS I N I S I e e e e e e e e
D S ORI RN E OO N —mNCS 00 AN Do — o OO0 W —

*33
*34
A\35
A35-A
AN36

Ykt 4w 5%
Parts No.

22000007011
8MB85240607K
2200000703
2210000705
8MB95301107K
66725-11-5
8SH32440300A
2200000710
8SF36400706C
8MMO05321009A
2270000714
SMMO04281607A
2270000716
22741107171
2210000720
90NBO&1113
2270000720
66800
2200000722
2100001404
8MNO08401600E
22741107251
8MK04280507A
2274110727
SME03200506A
2200000348
2200000349
22000003501
8MC03200807G
8MB03200506K
2600000703
2600000703A
240013088

% TH
Description
$1#% Needle Bar
1225 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)
228 Thread Guide

1844 Screw ( See Left Page )

$HEEESEEY Needle Bar Clamp
222 Screw (CT0706 M4.5-0.75%11)

#1584 Needle clamp (See Left Page)

#F Needle (UY128GAS-E1EBINAES L)

1225 Screw (SH0465 1/8"-44%2.5)
E23 Thread Guide

#1# Needle Plate (See Left Page)

18%% Screw (CTO712 9/64"-40%7.5)
124% Screw (C06-26 M5-0.8*10)

SE#7$% Balance Weight

#8%% Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7%16)

45 Washer
yE#E GuideBlock

S Connecting Rod

#e8tifi7K Needle Bearing

{f7i%4 Rod Pin
JH&R Oil Wick

YR Slide Block

FLZE Plug

1244 Screw (CT0618 M8-1#16)
xR Clamp

18%% Screw (WPC-01-06 M4-0.7*5)

5 J732E4E2H B Thread Retainer Support

#1222 Screw (C03-41 M3-0.5%4.5)
$14337%IM Thread Guide Plate

$1 4337 BEMT Tension Control plate

B A

g8 ¥ Spring
185 Stud (CT0351 M3-0.5%8)

#1#5 Needle Plate (See Left Page)

18%% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)

#2240 Thread Guide Asm.
2525 Thread Guide

W2 4338 Thread Eyelet

A\ CXU2000 / CXN2000 #AU{ERT ( For CXU2000 / CXN2000 Use )
* CTU9711 #EU#EA (For CTU9711 Use)

-14-

FirHE
Amt. Req.

[ Y SV NG YV Gy VGGG GGG VGGG NG Y GOV VGG G N Y VGG N YA GGG VG I N



8. CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000
ERRAIEE A B E (- Presser Foot Components

5 8t BE Distance Of Needles
Ref No Description 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
24 BA S5227PFT00400 | 5227PFT00480 | 5227PFT00560 | S227PFT00640
Presser foot asm
B2
S1 Presser foot asm 5227PFT00402 | 5227PFT00482 | 5227PFT00562 | 5227PFT00642

_15_




8. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTUT011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000

ERHAEAAERE ZE - Presser Foot Components

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

@OO\]O‘\LJ‘IEU)[\)»—&

— = =
S~ Lo — O

015
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23

24-A
25
26
27
28

%29
%30
3]
%32
%33
34
#35
36
37
38
39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Ykt 4w 5%
Parts No.

2220000801
2220000803
2200000804
2284110804
8MB05320509G
22774110806
2274110807
8MB05320709G
8SB24560404A
8MB95301107K
2274110811
SMMO04281207A
2274110813
2200000809
2200000810
2200000811
2220000812
90SP0416
2274110819
2220000813
8MHE5240300A
8MB03200405A
222A0000842
8MB85240706A
2240000846
22400008241
2240000838
4UTB000411
8MP06401011A
2240000835
2310000344
2240000808
2310000343
8MKO95301407A
2240000806
2310001013
2310001207
22400008331
2240000839
2310001012
2310001017
2200000822
8MC95300606F
220A0000825
2240000826
2240000802
2240000827
SMMO06401210A
5227PFT00562K
5227PFT00562]

222A0000843

#

Description

T

JBE 115 %i2 4% Spring Regulator
HEME Nut

S Spring

JBRHAI#ZE Presser Bar

2% Stud (CT0802 M5-0.8%5)
AR Link

AR Link

124 Stud (CTF90-08-08 M5-0.8%6.5)
18%% Screw (FT1001 3/32"-56%3.8)

18%% Screw (CT0706 M4.5-0.75%11)

JERHAIAZE i 4EEF Presser Bar Clamp

184% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7#12)
Y& Guide Block

S Spring

JERHAIAZE Presser Bar

FESH A Oil Separator
FR&EHEE Stop Collar

o A

SEFESY Spring Pin

HE Lever

[&] & ¥ 7] Knife
#1222 Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3)

124% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

R &EhEE4H Stop Collar Asm

JBRHA Presser Foot(See Left Page)
222 Screw ( CTS0122 M3.5-0.6%7)

OJFHiEE O Ring

#ify Shaft
#ifr Shift

S Spring

1244 Screw (MT0234 M6-1#10)

FEALA Stopper
1% Stud

AR Link

12# Stud

1225 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
#h#A Drive Arm

12# Stud

RS Corrugated Ring
BAE Lifter Arm

S Spring

E4PE Washer

#4 Pin
TN ER Collar

18%% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)

EfrEE4H Collar Asm.

S Spring
FHE Lifter Connecting Plate

AR Link

1244 Screw (F1103 M6-1%12)

i BhEEFAES Hinged Type Presser Foot
i BhEEFAES Hinged Type Presser Foot
BRI Presser Foot(See Left Page)

JBE sk #E4H Spring Regulator Set

* R RUE R, 4R (UT Z51) B A

* For basic model only. Not applicable to thread trimmer (UT series) series.

©: CTU9011/CTU9711 /CXU2000 / CXN2000 &% H

/\ - FTU7011 R A
sk - CXU2000 H£7I B

-16-

HirHE
Amt.Req.

ORGSR G GGV G N Y S G GG S G GRS GG VPGS G N S GRS N GG GGG N, Y G GG GG R GRS N, Y PGS NG Y (N Y S S GRS G U



9. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100
HEAM4REREN%E  Spreader Mechanism

_17_



9. CTU9011 /CTU9711/FTUT011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

ALEMARERENI%RE  Spreader Mechanism

5 5%
Ref.No.
*]

Y1t 4w 5% % TH
Parts No. Description

5227SLT00560 HEEfAR4AE SR $T Spreader
2274110902 ffw/ Lo Eccentric
8MNO05320500E 1845 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%*5)
2240000642 BOHER Oil Sleeve
22741109051 M Connecting Rod
2200000908 #4F5 Washer
8MB04280807K 1845 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8)
8MA06400510A BEME Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5)
2200000910 F& Washer
2200000914 IR A Lever
SMMO06401610A 184% Screw (CT0625 M6-1*16)
222A0000929 IR A Lever
2200000909 B84 Rod Pin
2200000912 A3z Collar
8MC95300606F 1845 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)
2200000916 #if Shaft
2220000917 #HE Connecting Rod
8MN06400600A 1244 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
2220000919 HARTH Rod Pin
2220000920 e Crank Shaft
2200000921 FE Washer
2200000922 A3z Collar
8MN85240300A 1844 Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3)
22000009241 HEENEF Spreader Arm
8MB04281207K 1845 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)
220A0000926 TEfrEE4H Collar Asm
220A0000927 EfrER4H Collar Asm
66801 JH4R O1l Wick
5228SLT00560 HERfAR4AE 4R ET Spreader
5229SLT00560 HEEMARSEAR T Spreader

*: CTU9011 / CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 AU FH

o FTUT01L AR
ok CTU9100 HEAF

-18-

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

S N e el S T o T N T e e e S N I e e N R e e e il o I S e s H



10. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011 #i4% #BEENH%ME Looper Driving Mechanism

RERREEE

<]
/
—_—— — — — e =
/

|
|
|
|
S
||
||
| ! . ||
! }C ||
I : =/ |I
| r\\\ I l ||
h | b
¥ | b 35 ::
.
I ~ | | ~ |
|
NI | g | N
I | | I|
|




10. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011 &h54R$abaEnt44# Looper Driving Mechanism

7 9% Y1t 4 % 4 T R AE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 5220LL00S60 T4E4RE Looper 1
2 8MB85240605A 1844 Screw (CT1002 M3.5--0.6%6) 1
3 2200001003 LE4R S Looper Holder 1
4 8MB85241006K 18%% Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10) 1
5 2200001005 AR Washer 1
6 22200010063 fil@ Bushing 1
7 8MN06400600A 1845 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) 2
8 2100001505 JH™E Oil Tube Joint (SH1505) 1
9 66790 JHE Oil Tube (@29 * @5*120L) 1
10 2220001010 VEPRE EEE Slider Holder 1
11 2200001011 FARE Washer 1
12 22200010121 JE#8 Guide Block 1
13 2200001013 JEPR Slide block 1
14 2200001014 YEPRE EEE Slider Holder 1
15 8MB&5241106A 12%% Screw (CT1015 M3.5-0.6%11) 2
16 2200001016 P& Washer 2
17 22700010171 JHET Oil Seal 1
18 8MNO04280400A 18%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 1
19 2200001019 1FH#EES Thrust Plate 2
20 22000002471 FLZE Plug 2
21 2220001021 4 4R $aEEEN#h Looper Drive Bar 1
22 220A0001022 #H#54H Connecting Rod Asm 1
23 22200010231 #ifi#8 Bushing 1
24 8MB05323009B #8%% Screw (CT1024 M5-0.8%30) 1
25 2200001025 FARE Washer 2
26 2200001026 PRI Adjusting Pin 1
27 2200001027 JHEEEH Spring Pin 1
28 8MA05320408A HEME Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) 1
29 2200001029 FLZE Plug 2
30 2200001030 ffw Lo Eccentric 1
31 8MNO05320500E 1845 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%*5) 1
32 90NB263013 EStihR Needle Bearing 1
33 2200001033 AR Rod 1
34 2200001034 5 Connecting Rod 1
35 8MB95301407K 1845 Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) 4
36 2200001036 #EH A Oil Splasher 1
37 2200001037 EMER Orient Guide 1
38 8MB95301008A 1#2%% Screw (SS033-01-16 M4.5-0.75%10) 2
39 22000010391 HHA Lever 1
40 2100000328 FLZE Plug 1
41 2260001041 1EEENEF Rocker Arm 1
42 8MMO06401610A 1#%% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) 1
43 2200001043 1 HEEARE Thrust Washer 3
44 2200001044 1E#EdfR Thrust Bearing 2
45 2200001045 ifify Shaft 1
46 8MNO8500800A 1844 Screw (CT10461 M8-1.25%8) 2
47 2200001047 FARE Washer 2
48 220A0001048 AHfP4E Lever Asm 1
49 220A0001049 EA24H Connecting Rod Asm 1
50 220A0001050 H#54H Connecting Rod Asm 1
51 227A00010511 il #5140 Bushing Asm. 1
52 2100000640 FARE Washer 2
53 66800 4R Oil Wick 1

-20-



11. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011 #E4EE RS Feed Control Driving




11. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011 #E4AEHaf%RE Feed Control Driving

7 5% Yk} 4w 5% 4 T BUHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 2200001101 HHAR Lever 1
2 8MN06400600A 12%% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) 5
3 2200001103 {754 Rod Pin 1
4 8MN04280600C 1845 Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6) 4
5 2200001105 AT Rod 1
6 2200001106 CHzil F$138 C Ring 2
7 90NB252910 sl Needle Bearing 2
8 2200001108 i/ Calfify Eccentric 1
9 8MN05320500E 1844 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%*5) 2
10 2200001110 A Rod 1
11 2200001111 LAY Rod Pin 2
12 2200001112 U Link 1
13 2200001113 AR Link 1
14 2200001114 ith#A#$Y Lever Pin 1
15 2200001115 P& Washer 1
16 8MB04280807K 1845 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8) 2
17 2200001117 HHAR Lever 1
18 8MMO04281207A 1845 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) 1
19 2220001119 7K A Bracket 1
20 2200001120 BB Guide 1
21 22000011211 JHE Spring 1
22 2200001122 JEEEEN Pin 2
23 2200001123 Hifi#8 Bushing 1
24 900R160 OfZ iR O Ring 1
25 2200001125 JHEF Oil Seal 1
26 2220001126 B Shaft 1
27 2220001127 SHETIERE Adjusting Screw 1
28 2220001128 WA E 14 Differential Feed Block 1
29 2220001129 JHE Spring 1
30 2220001130 AR Washer 1
31 90ER040 E AR 1
32 66800 JH4R Oil Wick 1
33 2200001025 P& Washer 1
34 90SW050 JAEEEARE Spring Washer 1
35 8MMO05320809A 1244 Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8*8) 1
36 8MB06401108Q 1845 Stud (CT1146 M6-1*11) 1
37 2200001137 M #EE Disc Washer 1
38 2220001138 ZEEEHAUE Lever 1
39 2220001139 Z BN Regulator Plate 1
40 SME04282208 A 12%% Screw (NCT1140 M4-0.7%22) 2
41 2220001141 & Spacer 2
42 2200001142 1FEER Stopper 1
43 2200001147 BEME Nut 1
44 220A0001149 HhA%4H Lever Asm. 1
45 222A0001145 FEEEEHAIRAE Lever Set 1
46 900R070 OfZ iR O Ring 1
47 222A0001147 7K JHE4H Bracket Set 1
48 222A0001148 SHETMZEME4AH Adjusting Screw Set 1
49 220A0001154 HHA74H Lever Set 1

22-



12. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011 gt Bl Amia ER ikt

Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011
I ——

10>: ' ‘J}IDD:

s\ _ T

28

-~

e &7 B Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
34 LR 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog
Elkzgi ]
35 Diff Feed Dog 5220DF 00560 5220DF 00560 5220DF 00560 5220DF 00640
il
61 Feed Dog Asm. 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017

_83_



12. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011 ZE st EdiA AT s BEEh %
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTU9011

7 9%
Ref.No.

ol e R O N S

o o B A S S S DB S 000 000 0 L0 0 LD W0 N DD DN DD DD DD DN DD DD DD e e e e e e e (o
AP LONDOP,P OV TDTANNAE WD, OO0OTAANNE LD, OOV TITAANNDE WD, OOV AW — O

*55
*56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Yy kL 4R 57
Parts No.

2200001201
8MNO05320500E
2200001203
8MB03201006A
2200001205
5220NG00563
8MB03200606K
2200001208
2200001251
5220NG00562
2200001211
8MB85240806K
2200001027
2200001214
8MEO02160404A
2200001216
2200001217
90SP0308
2200001219
2200001220
8MB85240605K
8MNO03200300A
8MN04280600A
2200001224
8MB05321809K
2200001226
2200001227
8MNO06400600A
2200001229
2200001230
22000012311
2200001232
2200001233

2200001236
8MB04281007K
2200001238
2200001239
66800
2200001241
8MN03200400C
2200001243
2200001244
2200001245
2200001246
66802
2200001248
8MN06400400A
2100000223
8MB85240807K
222A0001252
222A0001253
222A0001254
5220NG00561
2200001209
220A0001256
220A0001254
220A0001255
220A0001252
90PW030708
220A0001263

R L Custom-Item

#

Description

fié

SN G Bccentric Cam
#1222 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)

HEH RN Lever

244 Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10)
B8+ EE Needle Guide Holder

B4t 2% Needle Guide

i#4% Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)

HEHESHAA Lever
1% 2481 FE Needle Guide Holder

1% 4122 Needle Guide

[R#h A Stopper
#1222 Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8 )

S F5$H Spring Pin

JBAH Presser

§8%% Screw (CT0215 M2-0.4%4)
E5A%EH Disc Spring

S5 m Cam

1FEh$Y Stopper Pin
5 [E$4 Drive Pin

8578 Slide Guide

#24% Screw (CT1221 M3.5-0.6%6)

1844 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
§8%% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)

R Link

B2&% Screw (CT1225 M5-0.8%17.8)

G Pin
EFUBHL Guide

§8%% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)

SEPEE R Slide Block
F R EERENAE Feed Dog Seat

Bl EREN A Feed Dog Seat

FEARE ENLE Locator Key

YBHH Slide Block

F %A Main Feed Dog(See Left Page)
B3 ATEs Diff Feed Dog(See Left Page)

P ZE R Guide Block
1% Screw(CT1237 M4-0.7%10)

AR Link

ARG Pin

JHER Oil Wick
G Pin

§8%% Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4)

FLZE Plug

HHAA Shaft
JE R Slide Block

dfi#f Crank Shaft

JH%E Oil Wick
TE L2 Collar

§8%% Screw (FT39-04-41 M6-1%4)

#1PE Washer

§8%% Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8)
RN R 4H Eccentric Cam Asm

X EEE)E4H Feed Dog Seat Asm

B4 BEE) FE4H Feed Dog Seat Asm
1%2851+25 Needle Guide

% 2815 Needle Guide Holder

S8PEEE4H Slide Guide Asm

S8PEEE4H Slide Guide Asm
SEPEEE4H Slide Guide Asm

TEAirER4H Collar Asm

AR E4H Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page)

AR Washe
SZ8E m4H Cam Set

-24-

B HAE
Amt.Req.

B T S S T S e T T T e T T N T N O N S e S T S e e N e N T N e N T - T S S L - T Y S N S S S G S N0 i S N I



13 .CTU9011 BB £ 4% Lubrication System For CTU9011




13. CTU9011 ;B8 £4%¢ Lubrication System For CTU9011

7 9%
Ref. No.

e e e e e e e e i e
O 00 IO N D W — o © o010 A~ —

[\OI VO NG R\
w N = O

Yy kL 4R %
Parts No.

2274111301
2240001302
2240001303
2240001304
EMN04280400A
2210001352
8MB04280608A
2274111308
2274111309
EMMO04284007B
2200001311
8MB04281207K
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001316
2200001317
22741113182
66790
2210001354
EMC04280507D
66792
2100001536
2220001324
2220001325
66792
2200001327
66792
2100001535
2200001330
2220001331
66792
22000013331
66792
8MB04280807K
2100001533
2100001534
2200001338
2220001339
2220001340

4 T
Description
B Oil Receiver
JHIE Oil Tube
MELHIBE Nozzle

SHETE Oil Tube Joint

1222 Screw(CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
#if Shaft

12%% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7*#6)

FL2E Plug
HE Oil Tube

1222 Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7%40)
12 Oil Filter Cover

12%4 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7*12)

O FZHEE O Ring
18 2% Oil Filter

A E SR A Oil Filter Joint

#1Z& Filter Screen Clamp

441K Filter Screen

“EFHE Felt
JHE Oil Tube (229 *25*410L)

[FmEs Cover

12%4 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)
JHE Oil Tube (24.6 *26.3 * 410 L)

#EEE Latch Spring
JBR H4 %€ Rotor Case

B [][%] One Way Valve

I Oil Tube (24.6 *26.3 * 110 L)
JHEEGH Oil Tube Joint

JHE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26,3 * 35L)

SHETE Oil Tube Joint

IE I Nozzle

## Pin
JHE Oil Tube (24.6 * 263 * 30 L)

I Oil Tube

JHE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26.3 * 105 L)
12%% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8)

HEF5 Stud
#4JE Washer

I2#5 Stud

1F[=][f&EE Bracket
JHIEE Oil Tube Joint

HTH=E
Amt. Req.

L A T e S e R e R e R R e T O I e S N e e e S e S SN e

(A)r—Ar—Ar—Ar—Ar—Ap—A_pp—Ap—Ap—Ap—Ap—A'_‘:

—_
—_



13 .CTU9011 BB £ 4% Lubrication System For CTU9011




13. CTU9011 ;B8 £4%¢ Lubrication System For CTU9011
% i

Description

J¥ 5%
Ref. No.
41
42
43

Yy kL 4R %
Parts No.

2200001341
EMA06400510A
EMMO06402010A
2200001344
2220001345
22200013461
2220001347
2220001348
2220001349
66792
2270001377
2270001352
22200013531
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
22200013571
2200001358
EMC04280807D
2274111360
8MA85240306B
2210001353
900OR030
22400013051
2260001380
2220001366
2220001367
2220001368
2220001369
8MC03201306D
EMA03200306A
2220001372
66790
2220001374
227A0001375
8MB03200506K
22700013781

12 Worm Gear

PN Nut (CT0533 M6-1*5)
12%% Screw (SH04-44 M6-1%20)

I Oil Tube

I Oil Tube
IE I Nozzle

F@fk Separate

HE S FFEF Oil Tube Holder
$EE Steel ball

Y Oil Tube (24.6 * 96,3 * 37 1)
5y Spring

JBR$ Spring Latch

[E]YZZE Pump Body
AN Outside Rotor

W Inside Rotor
JBR H4 %€ Rotor Case

#ifi Shaft

£ Cover

12%% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7#8)

JH%E Spring

BEME Nut (FT020112 M3.5-0.6%2.8)
[FmE Cover

JHER Oil Rin
F& )/ Washer

JH%E Spring

WEET- Inside Rotor
AT~ Outside Rotor

A4 Oil Mesh

A Latch Spring

12%% Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12.5)

BEME Nut( FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)
“EFHE Felt

JHE Oil Tube (22.9 * 25 %520 L)

JHIEE Nozzle
Z54H Pump Asm

1224 Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)
JH%E Spring

HTH=E
Amt. Req.

[\ I O I e NN R e e i e e e N T N T e e N R N e S O B e e e e e T e T e S e S e S e S e S e N S N e S e \ O I \ND I



14. CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000

b EHERE Top Feed Mechanism



14. CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000
3% HERE Top Feed Mechanism

7 9%
Ref.No.

00 1O\ LA W N —

Ykl 4R 5%
Parts No.

2274111401
8MB05320509G
2274111403
8MN04280600A
2274111405
8MN04280400A
2274111407
2274111408
8MN04280500C
2274111410
8MMO05321409A
2200001241
2274111413
22741114142
2274111415
2274111416
2274111417
2274111418
2274111419
2274111420
8MMO04280907A
8MN03200300A
2210000534
221A0000563
90ER060
2274111426
2274111427
8MNO95300600A
2200000912
227411A1430
2274111431
2274111432
2274111433
2274111434
8MB03200403C
8MB03200606B
23100008211
2274111438
2274111439
8MN05320600A
8MNO05321000E
8MA06400510A
2200000910
2274111444
2274111445
2274111446
2200000908
8MK04280707A
66800
2274111450
90NB222613
2274111452
2274111453
90ST0312
2274111455
8MN03200500A
2274111457
2274111458
2274111459
2274111460
2274111461
2274111462
5227DGT00560
90NB263013
2200000716
66801
2200001029
227411A1468
8MN05320500A
2274111470

_i%AR K EE Top Feed Dog Bar Bracket

1245 Stud (CTO802 M5-0.8%5)

CZR

Description

AR Pin
12%% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)

#H17 Lever

12%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

AT Link
RS Pin

1245 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)

AT Link
245 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)

RS Pin

fil Shaft

AT Link
RS Pin

AT Link

AT Link
RS Pin

fil Shaft

Y% Guide Block

12%% Screw (UHO171 M4-0.7%9)
#2%% Screw (C0115 M3-0.5%3)

TEAr¥E Collar

TEArERAH Collar Asm. (FO534A)
EJZA1ER E-Ring

1FEhER Stopper

fil Shaft

1244 Screw (FT1025 M4.5-0.75%6)
TEAir¥ Collar

TEAir¥ Collar

AR Pin
HH17 Lever

AT Link

SFE (R (il Eccentric

12%% Screw (MT0844 M3-0.5%4)
#24% Screw (MT0851 M3-0.5%3)

L Spring

B4 5 H Regulating Plate

B & 258 Regulating Gear
12%% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6)

1245 Screw (MT0843 M5-0.8%10)

HEWE Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5)
[ Washer

SRR Lever

784 Rod Pin

AT Link
P& Washer

#1245 Screw (UT12A-01-26 M4-0.7%7)

JH4R Oil Wick
{R oy Bccentric

FEptHHR Needle Bearing

SEEESH R Bccentric Collar

SFEHY Pin
TEAir$4 Knock Pin

A Connection

1244 Screw (STB0116 M3-0.5%5)
#E4E{R Ly Eccentric

JBE 5% 02H Spring Regulator

2 Nut

_F#EAfEG#E Top Feed Dog Bar
%% Spring

£ Clutch Sleeve

_b#445E Top Feed Dog

FEgtHfR Needle Bearing
[ Washer

g Oil Wick

FLJE Plug

_F#EAREA#E4H Top Feed Dog Bar Asm.

12%% Screw (EF0144 M5-0.8%5)

[EH A Oil Separator

-30-

HIHE
Amt.Req.

SN NG PO NG Y, S ey GG U GG GG N, YGRS GG GG GG G N, Y S GG G G GG N, Y QGG GG N Y G G N eV T S S G RGN N (GGG G GG N Y S S G (0 G GG GG N



15. CTD9000 / CTU9011 / CXM2000 / CXM2500 / CXM4000 / CXU2000

CXU2500 / CXU4000 #=#& M Supporting Board

ot 52

12
14
15

0
—

13




15. CTD9000 / CTU9011 / CXM2000 / CXM2500 / CXM4000
CXU2000 / CXU2500 / CXU4000 ZE#kFf 4+ Supporting Board

Fr 5% Ykl 4R %
Ref.No. Parts No.

*1 8SAT9180613A
2 2200001512
*3 66943
*4 2200001504
*5 90SW070
*6 8MA06400612A
*7 8MB06406507B
*8 8MB06401607M
*9 8SCT79187827B
*10 2200001510
*11 2200001511
12 66811-9
13 66811-10
14 66811-13
15 66811-15
16 66811-20
17 220A0001519

* AR ARIRSRE N Z

o TH

Description

HZME Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6)
HEPEAAM Supporting Board

k=A% Rubber Cushion

45 Washer
JHFEBARE Spring Wahsher

HEIE Nut (SH0242 M6-1*6)

124 Bolt (CT1507 M6-1#65)
12#% Stud (CT1503 M6-1*16)

& iEtE Bolt

FFE Washer

838 Rubber Washer

CTD9000/CTD9085/CTD9311/CTD9711/CTD9811/CXM2000/CXM2500/
CXM4000/CXM2311/CXM4311/CXU2000/CXU2500/CXU4000/CXU2311

CXU4311 L #=XF ORI E A Open-cut Table Top Type

CTDY000/CXM2000/CXM2500/CXMA000/CXM2311/CXM4311/CXU2000
CXU2500/CXU4000/CXU2311/CXU43111 B Semi-submerged Type
CTD9000/CTDY711/CXM2000/CXM2500/CXMA000/CXU2000/CXU2500

CXU4000_F#k=CE Standard Table Top Type
CTD9042 _E#k=Fd B EEAR Open-cut Table Top Type

CXM2311/CXM4311/CXU2311/CXU4311

_F#k=XE Standard Table Top Type
AN IE45E] Table Screw Package

-32-

BIHE
Amt. Req.

B e S e T 2R N NS e e}



16. CTU9011 / CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 T E K4 Accesseries

7

5

-~ CXN2000%

o

0

oF

)

CTU9011/CTU971
CXU2000 %

—_———— — — — —

_33_



16. CTU9011 / CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 T H K4 Accesseries

¥ 5%
Ref.No.
#1

QO AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

A39
40
41
42
43

©44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

A53

Y1kt 4w 5% % T
Parts No. Description

------------------ P2e#64H Control Box Asm.
4EG0050102 Zif5 Fabric Guide
4EG00501031 ZEfE Fabric Guide
4EG0050104 18 Stud
8MB04280608A 1225 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
8MB03200405A 1222 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)
4EG0050101 TEE Plate
/EGO05 ZfH4H Fabric Guide Asm.
66715 JHf#E Oil Container
66636 SR Spanner 3MM
66637 SR Spanner 4AMM
66612 HgEIK T Wrench 10MM
66613 B 13K F Wrench 7/SMM
66690 #B T Tweezer
66725-11-5 # F$t Retainer Needle
66671 ARIF—F#E T Wooden Handle Flat Screw Driver
66639 7N F Spanner 1.5MM
66667 /INEETF- Screw Driver (Small)
2200001620 & 5§54 Safety Plate Support
2274111621 2 H $5%22 Safety Plate Holder
2200001622 & H % Safety Plate
8MC06401008E #1222 Screw (CT0832 M6-1%9.5)
8SB36400810E 2% Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40%8)
8SA36400306A HEHE Nut ( K09-09 9/64"-40%3)
900R030 JHER Oil Rin
2200000228 #hpE Washer
66721 JHZE Oiler
66348 [FifEEZ Mechine Cover
66840 ZELR 4% Threading Bar
66720 H978 Silicon Oil
66722 J=F Oil Funnel
2100001521 g es Oil Filter
227411A1632 & H $%4H Safety Plate Asm.
66451 HE4[ Paster
66331 T E£% Bag
-------------------- Z -l Parts List
-------------------- {EE FHERBHZE Instruction Manual
-------------------- CXN2000 FZ=156E4H 160x-4-K1-220 Control Box Asm.
/TLOO8 ¥&4H LED Light Asm.
2240001602 Y& Light holder bracket
2240001603 ¥& LED light
2240001604 ZEJE 4% Power connector
224A0001605 J&4H Light Asm.
2240001606 728 Holder Bracket
4UTD000254 483 Cord Clamp
4UTB020306 # 4% Plastic Binding Wire
8TE03440806A HE4% Screw
8MMO04280507A 2% Screw ( UHO172 M4-0.7%5)
4TL00201011 4% Holder Bracket
4TL0020102 JGENHE Movable Block
8MC04280807D #84% Screw ( C0130 M4-0.7%8)
2260001634 77 ZE#5 Fabric Guide (L)

* RIS N - RUMGRSEEEE
kB CTU9011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 FH
© FEE4HIEE Must be soid in complete set

A\ CXN2000 S (EHIFEER G2 R E - AUJGEERE)
A5 CTU9711 H

. 37 38
4 7 H %

i ZX e ERE
CTU9011 6CT6300-2K-12-06 6CT62MO-E-12-06
CTU9711 6CT6300-2R-14-06 6CT62MO-J-14-06

CXU2000/CXN2000 6CXU630A-4-15-07 6CXU62MA-04-15-07
CTU9011 /CTU9711
TE 0 il
HX T = CXU2000 CXN2000
0 T T

34-

BirHE
Amt.Req.

— e e e e e OO DD e e

JENER GRS GGG UG G N Y S G R

— RO DO RO RO DD



17. 66707 4328 Thread Stand 66707

B KR 77X
g %
AKX,
K55

Y

S
X
Y

S5
V
4 9B
Bz B
R REIRAIA S
SIS
LLRGIRES

77

_35_

SR
RIS
(245404

CESITARS

< v“
R
3
3

,,.
X
R

Q

S

X

25

Y

<

3

ARISE
NSNS
K

R
NS
1\

S
S

25

N
2

R
RIS
DA

R
X




17. 66707 4#2ZE Thread Stand 66707

FF 5%
Ref.No.

S0 00N AW —

[USIULI NI NS NS T NS I NS I NS T N I N T N T N T e e e e e e e S =
— OO0 WA WND— OOV JON WA WD —

Y1kl 4R 5%
Parts No.

667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
667057
667058
667059
6670510
6670511
6670512
6670513
6670514
6670515
6670516
6670517
667061
6670519
6670520
6670521
6670522
6670523
6670524
6670525
6670526
6670527
6670528
6670529
6670530
6670531

o TH

Description
18 Rod Cup

4 Upper Thread Stand Rod
$£0E Joint

HE Lower Thread Stand Rod

#MEE Washer

H20E Nut

$#E Bracket
124% Screw

H20E Nut

124% Screw

JEE Arm

$#E Bracket
248t Thread Guide

4898 Spool Set for SH6005

48 dh Spool Pin

0 Spool Retaining Fig
e fE® Seat

4RH%EE Spool Set Bracket

THEEEE Spring Washer

B20E Nut

2L Thread Guide
4% BE Spool Set Bracket

FeA Clamp

124% Screw

THEEEE Spring Washer

HEME Nut
FE12 Support Rod

124% Screw

H20E Nut

KiEs% Wood Screw

248 Thread Guide

-36-

HiIH=E
Amt. Req.

i e e S N SN SN S U B, TS O, B, B B i e e e e S O I e L L e e



CTU9000-0-00J010LIM
CTU9000-0-ICICIM

CTU9000/CTU9011 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parts \
FiR \?/ %
= 4+
st NN\
v Pl Presser Main Diff P
S\gp\ [Throot plate| foot asm feed do feed do feed do Needle clamp | Upper: looper |Lower looper| Needle quide | Needle quide |  Neeclle
9 q g P P eae g ° 9
Needle\mm Fil BRRA ExmEs | BiXthes | LiXthis #te8 forkey | FAGHRED | RUBET | &S £t
52RO 00563 5220DF 00560
3|56 5220TP00S64 | 5227PFT00361 IS 5227NC00560 UY1286AS
222/DGT00961
3 |64 5020TP00642 | 5227PF 00641 53ggrmgsgega[mG|00157330DF0064[] —T 22278LT00560{5220LL 00960 [5220NG00563 |9220NG00562 8 1l
CTU9011-0-0 JOICIM
CTU9011-0- CILICIM
Main
Parts "‘ SO
Fi \?/ ) B
T4 | &
st TNE
v Pl Presser Main Diff P
£ Throat ploate| foot asm feed do feed do feed do Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper| Needle quide | Needle quide | Neeclle
9 9 9 % D per | Ne€ors . J
Needle\nm\|  #t9R B Tkhes | Eldthe | CiXtaes | STEB iEies0 | TasiRsD | AUESt | ssst | 8t
2 [40]5222TP00401 | 5227PFTO040R 0SS, L el 1056 5220NC00400
3|48 SeelTPOVB4 |SeeTprTONE "~ Sk~ 520706005601 8| o791 Totseo| 522011 00560 |5220NG00S63 |S220Ncanse2| oo
3 |56 5220TP00S64 | 5227PFT00S62 22t e 2Ol U060 5227NCO0S60 #1
3 |64]5220TP00642 | 5227PFTO0G 42220 068 L el el 522NC00640




CTU9011-0-0 ILICIH
CTUS011-0- CIOICIH

CTU9011 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parts ‘
AN %
= 4
3\ | TN
¥ Pl Presser Main Diff , ,
2\ga\ [Throat plote| foot asm | feed dog | feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper | Needle guide | Needle quide | Needle
Neeclle\mm #HiR ERRA Fixtoes | BliXthes gt88 | LIRS0 | TIGIRED | Rt | REE £t
2 |40 5222TP00400 | 5227PFTO0402 2 DIeS, L po el 00060 5220NC00400
3 81 52227P00480 | 5 5220FD00563 | 5220DF00560
2 co /P TOMAe ST srowser—] 5227DGT00560 OZEONCODI8O 71 Tonsen| S220L L0060 | S22ONGIS63 Se2ONGausee | ot
3|56 5220TP00566 | 5227PFT00562 RIS 5227NC00560 # 14
3 |64| 5220TP00s44 | 5227PFTO0G 4222 D0eAS L ooceOlE eAD 5227NC00640
CTU9011-0-0 OJOIIW
CTU9011-0- LIILIW
Main
Parts \ SOE
Fin \?/ S
=t L | R
st TNG
¥ Pl Presser Main Diff
2 \gp\ |Throot plate| foot asm feed dog feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lawer loaper | Needle quide | Needle quide | Neeclle
Needlle\mm gk ERRA FixtoEs | BliXthes gt88 | LIRS0 | TIGIRED | Rt | RS it
3 |56 5220TP00S68 | 5227PFTO0560— el IEs o See I 10360 5227NC00560
ST o] 9227DGT00560 52275LT00560| 5220LL00S60 | 5220NG00563| S220NGa0562 | 1! oS
3 |6.4]5220TP00646 | 5227PFT00642 ST 5227NCO0640 # 11




CTU9011-0-0 JOILIL
CTU9011-0- CICICIL

CTU9011 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parts ‘
AN %
= 4
s\ | TS
¢ Pl Presser Main Diff D | |
) Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp |Upper looper |Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle guide |  Neeole
Needle\mm Fil E2fl EixXfoes | BliXthEs | LiXThiEs G2 forkey | FAGHRED | RUBET | &S £t
2 [40] 5222TP00402 | 5227PFTO0402 IS, L el 10260 5220NC00400
5220FD00563 | 5220DF00560 UY1P8GAS
3 [48] oceeTPO048L | oce/Pr T0048e ST srowser—] 9227DGT00560 DN | o751 T00560| S220LL00S60 [S2ONGO0S63 |[5220NG0062 i 1
3 |56 5222TP00S60 | 5227PFT00562 B L S— 5R27NC00560
3 | 64| 5222TP00640 | S227PFT00642 ST 5R27NC00640
CTU9011-0-0 OIS
CTU9011-0- CIOILIS
Main
Parts m% - @
RS Y ,\d ’ %
- b |
o\ \BH ~= I
¢ Throat olate [SHECh plate|  Presser Main Diff Aux D
ongue 00T aSM ee 0g| ree 0g|ree 09| ree 0Q pecte clamp | upper (ooper [Lower looper | Neecle quice | Neecte quice eeaie
£ P 1 foot feed dog| feed dog | feed dog | feed doq | Needle clamp | Upper | Lower ( Needle quide | Needle quide | Needl
Needle\mm\| STl HIRSE | B |ExXhes |BIXmeS | BEETE | X | #TEB forkey | Noiksy | BUISET | REE &t
o 40 5888TP5[1322$P[]E§€38TPL140A 509 7PFT00402 9222F 100560 552222851588[?1%0 2222AF 00960 5090NC00400
3 | 48] o2k PIUSZE%TPLMSA S TPF 0GR 5222F1100560|5geeee§§gggl%0|5222AF00560 S UNCOUAES UYI28GAS
2222 TPLI64A 0222DF 00960 | 5222AF 00560
3|64 REECIEIER] Scec S22 7PF 04 22t D60 L SZeel el | 522TNCO0G A0




_Ut_

CTU9011/CTU9013 GAUGE PARTS LIST

CTU9011-0-0 LIS
CTU9011-0- DIOILIS

Main
Parts % | g2 ﬁfz
= % IR S l’d B %
g Throat olate [SHECh plate|  Presser Main Diff Aux D | |
2\ P Tongue | foot asn | feed dog| feed dog | feed dog | feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper | Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide | Needlle
Needle\mm\| FtiR iR | B | EEMEE |BIEMES | WX | bixrnes | #TER | LIGKRED | NISKRSD | RSt | REE it
e
3 |48 S5 T S SRR TPFTO0482 o 522INCO0483 UY128GAS
9227DGT00560 92278LT00360| 5220LL00360 | 5220NGO0363 | 5220NG00362
3 |s¢ 5227TP50829$P|03§£§TPL1560 S0 TPF 0562 5222FD00560|5§§§§§gggl%ol5222AF00560 S TNCU5ES # 11
3 |4 5887TP50329$PI[]8§§§TPL164C S0 PF 00642 5822FD00560|Sggggggggl%ﬂl5882AF00560 500N U064
CTUS013-0-JUIM
PMaiQ
arts S
T % \I\PJ %
=2 4
st TNG ,
v Pl Presser Diff Aux P , ,
S\gp\ [Throot plate| foot asm | feed dog feed dog feed do feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper | Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide | Needlle
Needle\nn iR EER] EXTEs | BXThiS | MEDXTE | bixvnes | $tER | LIGHRSD| TiEHRsD | RiSSt | #iSHt Bt
3 |56 5222TP13563 | 5227PFT00561 FRECUD063 | cciliiiund | ce0ArlJof S2RTNCIIS6) UY128GAS
222 TDGTO0S6! 52751100560 | S220LL00960 | S220NGDOT63 | S2eONG0S62
3 |6.4]5002TP13643 | S227PFT00G41 [PE2UEDNEET | GECDEIS6ES | SPPOAFIGEAS S2TNCO0640 # 11




_'[JV_

CTUS013-1-1OUM

CTU9013

GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parts ‘ %
AN \I% %
st = 4
i NN
i f Presser Diff Aux Top , ,
Z\gp\ |Throot plate| foot asm feed dog feed do feed dog Neeale clamp | Upper looper Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide | Needle
Needle\mm FiR R BXTES | WEDATES | Fi¥rney | $tEB | LIGHRSD| TGN | RSt | 2EHt #t
3 |56| Se22TPI3S64 | SCETPFTONS6L 2 > 2552%25%5033 — 222700100361 JEETCITD 5227SLT00560 | 5220LL00560 | 52PONGO0S63 | S22ONGO0S62 Ur1E86A3
3 |6.4]5222TPI3644 | S227PFTONG4] [PE2UD00643 | JcllFId6es [ S2PUAFI3S6] 27D 1l
CTU9013-2-0EM
Main
Parts ' o
AN % A
St = R jé
¥ P11 Presser Main Diff Aux P , ,
Z\ge\ [Throat plate| foot asm | feed dog feed dog feed do feed dog | Neeole clomp | Upper looper (Lower looper | Needle guide | Needle quide | Needlle
Needle\m.m #iR ERRAD FiXmes | BIXThEs | BENETEE | ¥y | $tES Li5HRE0 | THERRED | AiESt | REst &t
3_|56| SeeerpIssee | SeerprTOnSel = 1 2552%25%3?3 — 922700100361 SEETHARE 5227SLT00560 | 5220LL00S60 | SPPONGO0S63 | SRLONGO0S6? UreguAs
3 |6.4]5222TPI3642 | 5227PFT00G41 [P2UD00EAT | accllilaeds | Soc0ArIe INCI064) 41




CTU9060/CTU9200 GAUGE PARTS LIST

CTU9060-0-4 LICIM
PMQirt] e
arts | % A=
wa S| SEL % W
ﬁ
v + | Presser Main Diff p , ,
Z\gp\ |Throot plate| foot asm feed dog | feed do feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper Lower loaper | Needle quide | Needle quide | Needle
Needle\mm #iR B R FixXfhes | BIXThES | bXmES $HEE | LAGHRSD | THSRRED | BEET | RE§ Bt
5P20FD00643 | 5220DF00640 MY1014B
4 160 5227TP60600 | 5227PF 160600 — 9227DGT00560| S228NC60601 | 5227SLT00960 |5220LL60560 [5220NG60560|5220NG00562 § 1
CTU9200-0-0010JIH
CTU9200-0-DICICIH
Main
Parts ”‘
244 4
3 T 8E
\ Tl Presser Main D | |
2 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper Lower loaper | Needle quide | Needle quide | Needle
Needle\mm FTER E2fAl FiXthts 3XthiEs ite8 forRiD | THSHRID | RUSET | 2RSSt Bt
3 s So20FD00565 | 5220DF 00561
96| Gee0 P0G | occ PH OGS~ el amat ] o005 e o0l 07 onsen | 220LL 00560 |5220NG00S63 seemncoose | U1ZB0AS
3 |64 5220TP00645 | 5227PFT00642 =500 5227NC00640 # 14




|
o~
g

CTU9311-0-0JLICIM

CTUS311-0- LM

CTU9311 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parits @
S8 %
= 4
5\ | SN
g T | Presser Main Diff D , ,
& Throot plate| foot asm | feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper| Lower looper | Needle guide | Needle guwle Needle
Needle\mm R EARAl EXThes | BEiXThes | LiXThes e forked | NiohRel | RUEET | #®E§ £t
o | 40| 5227TPL1400 | 5227PFTL1401 5220NC00400
2 |4.8]922/TPL1480 | 522/PFTL1481 5220NC00480 UYIPBEAS
3 | 48|5227TPL1481 | 5227PFTL1481 5880;&2228/0 DES&%DFLBQ 922 7DGTLIS60(5220NC00485 | 9227SLT00360 | 5220LL00560 |5220NG00S63 |5220NG00S62 0 1l
3 |96 9227TPLIS60 | 922/PFTLIS6! , 5227NC00560
3 |6.4]|5227TPL1640 | 5227PFTLI6A 5227NC00640
CTU9311-0-00J0ILIL
CTU9311-0-I0ICIL
Main
Parits &
i %
= 4
AN
& T Presser Main Diff Top , ,
& Throat plate| foot osm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper| Lower looper | Needle guide | Needle guwle Needle
Needle\mm iR EARED EXthes | BiXThEs | LiXThEs e fonked | NiohRel | RIEET | #®E§H £t
3 |56 | 5e27TPLIS60 | S27PFTLISKH| “CC D962 / SeeNLISSE | 5innir) 1560 5227NCO0S60] S227SLT00560 | S220LL00560 |Se20NG0063 [5220NGanse2 | UYIZBGAS
' #84022/DG0009 # 1




_tt_

CTU9311-0-0 OIS
CTUS311-0- OIS

CTU9311 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main %
Parits "
T <Ry |
L\ \ 2 <
& Throat plate| Sttch plate | - Presser D . .
g\ ms " p Iongue_ foot asm feed dog | feed dog | Neeole clamp | Upper l,gﬁoper Lower,ldgoper‘ Neggllg gAuwIe Neeql‘lg ggwle Negolle
Needle\mm\| &=F S 2 3= BET & | ViED & e | D@ |7 RERE | s | KR gt
p |40 pceelrLe oacce PLIAOA J5007pr 7 1401 5220NC00400
52P2TPLIS6B | 5222TPLI48A UY1P8GAS
3 {48 M%MSWPHLM 5222 DLIS60 / S222DFLISE0 [5007D6TL1960 U489 et 100560 | 5220LL00S60 | 5220NG00563| 5220NG00562 . 1
3|56 e SPPTPFILISG| % 5222060009 5227NC00560
3 | RLEETPLISE L OcCeTPLIOH Jpompry (g4 5227NC00640
CTU9311-0-0 LJLICIST
CTU9311-0- IS
Main %
Parts -
T @y 1T
o\ \ =t T<‘F
AN T
=P \ \
¢ Stitch plate |  Presser Main Diff To
2\ Throat plate Tongue | foot asm | feed dog | feed dog | feed %Iog Needle clamp | Upper looper | Lower looper | Needle gAuiole Needle guide Needle
Needle\nm\| =& St B |20 |BIEG & | vxge | BE | CRHE T EHS | G | kg =t
p |40 CEIELLSE L acee LA 1oo57pr7) 1401 5220NC00400
5227TPL156B | 5222TPL148C
I A8 soeniagp  PECTPETLUBLY Gonor isen / sovenrtisen [soe7miTLIse0 ) oo A0 soons Tarsen |S220LL00S60 |Se20NGOtS63 | Seeongnse | UYIESAS
SOP7TPLIS6R | 5072 TPLISEC # 1
3|56 180 e SPRTPFTLISEL| % 5222D60009 5227NC00560
3|64 PCLIELDOR L SCeeTPLIOI I5po7pry) 1641 5227NCO0640




|
o~
T

CTU9311-0-0J0I0ISe

CTU9311-0-JOILISe

CTU9311 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parts | €
E8 %
st = AN
g T | Presser Main Diff D , ,
Z\Ep\ |Throot plate| foot asm feed dog feed dog feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper Neeollg_> quicle | Neecle éuwle Needle
Needle\mm iR [ERRa] FiXmes | BiXfhEs | BXhE &8 1EER30 | TiSiRsD | RUEEt BEFt &t
3 |56| 5227TPL1S6! | 5227PFTLISAL| 5222FDLIS6] 5222DFL1561 5207 DETL 1560 5227NC00560 o5, 00560 15220100560 |5220NG00563 | 5220NG00562 UY128GAS
3 |64 5227TPLIA4L | 522TPFTLIA4L 5222060011 5227NC00640 # 11
CTUS311-0-0JdIH
CTU9311-0-1J0UUH
Main
Parts &
E8 %
= il
AN A
g T | Presser Main Diff D , ,
Z\Ep\ |Throot plate| foot asm feed dog feed dog feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper Neeollg_> quicle | Neeale éuwle Needle
Needle\m.m iR BRI FTiEfEs | 2EmE | L3ENE &+es FEERED | TH5HRED | AUEEt BEFt &t
e 4.0 95227TPL1400 |95227PFTL1401 5220NC00400
2 | 4.8 95227TPL1480 | 5227PFTL1481 5220NC00480
3 |48 95227TPL1481 | 5227PFTL148!1 5887?L{1’_§r_61 / 5220DFL1961 5007 DETLL560 5220NC00480 o078, 100560 | S2P0LL00S60 | 5220NG00S63 | SPP0NG00562 UY128GAS
3 |56]5227TPLIS60 |5227PFTLISA! A4 5227DG0004 5227NC00560 # 1
3 | 6.4|95227TPL1640 | 5227PFTL1641 5227NC00640




NTD7701
4-Needle, 6-Thread Flat-Seamer,
Feed-Off-The-Arm Machine

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device -~ Elastic hemmer )

UHU9304/TR025

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band

Onto Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

@ BRI BIRAE)
CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD.

The specification and / or appearences of the equipment described
in this catalogue are subject to be changed without prior notice.

ARHFAER AEMHKR R AR EAES MBERZ NG SE AEBFRER- It BN SEEs-




	ct9000 P10~P12 q.pdf
	P10~P12.pdf
	CONTENTS
	p1
	p2
	p3
	p4
	p5
	p6
	p7
	p8
	p9
	P10
	p11
	p12
	p13
	p13-1
	p14
	p15
	P16
	Sheet1
	對照檢索
	零件冊檢索表



